06/21/2011



Form PTG-1595 (Rev. 03-11) CMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)	103627590	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
A Demonstration	PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradem	ark Office: Please record the attached	documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and ad	dress of receiving party(ies)	
	Name: Jospeh Dam	nasio Jr	
Bank of America, N.A. successor by merger or acquisition N.A.	Internal Address	S:Pressure BioSciences Inc	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date	e(s): Street Address:	14 Norfok Avenue	
Execution Date(s)JUNE 16, 2011	- the Name of the Control of the Con		
Assignment Merge	City: South Factor		
	ge of Name		
Joint Research Agreement	State: Massachusett	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Government Interest Assignment	. Country: USA	Zip: <u>0</u> 2375	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Li	icense	71	
Other RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being	g filed together with a new application. (s) Received	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No	(s) Received of	
08903615	6245506	JUN 2 1 ZUI T	
5. Name and address to whom correspond		No Vic Records	
concerning document should be mailed		of applications and patents	
Name Patricia Wilhoite		OFD 4 24/h) 9 2 44)	
Internal Address:BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.	7. Total fee (37)	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
FL9-100-03-26	Authorized t	to be charged to deposit account	
,	I	★ Enclosed ★ Enclosed	
Street Address: 9000 Southside Blvd, Bldg 100		ed (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Jacksonville	8. Payment Info		
State:Florida Zip32256			
Phone Number:904-464-2357			
Fax Number: 617-790-1399	Deposit Acc	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: pattywilhoite@baml.com	Authorized	Authorized User Name 06/21/2011 AHULLINS 00000010 08903615	
9. Signature:	NO M Llen	1 FC:8021 40.66	
S	ignature	Date	
Deborah M. Flemin Name of Person S	J	tal number of pages including cover neet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 026567 FRAME: 0178**



June 16, 2011

Mail Stop Assigniment Recordation Services Director of US Patents & Trademarks Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Assignor: BBI Bioseq, Inc.

Assignee: BankBoston, N.A.

Worcester Tower, 100 Front Street, Worcester, Mass 01608

Nature of Conveyance: Patent Security Interest dated 02/28/2000

Registered

Registration

Registration

Patent

Number

Date

Bioseq, Inc.

6,245,506

June 12, 2001

Patent Application

Patent

Country

<u>Number</u>

Filing Date

Bioseq, Inc.

USA

08903615

7/30/1997

Recordation Date: 2/28/2000

Reel/Frame: 010645/0437

This is to certify that the security interest of Bank of America, N.A., successor by merger or acquisition to BankBoston, N.A. in the above described trademarks has been fully satisfied, and further state that the lien is hereby released and discharged. Please accept this letter as a release of lien.

Bank of America, N.A., successor by merger or acquisition to BankBoston, N.A.

Deborah M. Fleming, Vice President

Bank of America, N.A.

FL9-100-03-26

9000 Southside Road, Building 100

Jacksonville, Florida 32256

904-987-6068

PLW 539783

♠Recycled Paper